

January 03, 2023

To,
Surveillance Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
2nd Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
SCRIP CODE: 543288

Sub: Clarification/Confirmation on news item appearing in https://infralive.com/web/deep-industries-zooms-12-on-bagging-loa-from-gspc-lng

Ref : Your email dated January 02, 2023 bearing ref. no. L/SURV/ONL/RV/KS/ (2022-2023)/40

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned matter, we would like to clarify that all the material information, events, etc., that have a bearing on the operation/performance of the Company which include all price sensitive information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have always been disclosed by the Company within the stipulated time period. Further, the award information mentioned in the news item as shared was already informed to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 30. The Intimations uploaded on December 18, 2021 and December 29, 2021 are duly attached with this letter/email.

The fluctuation in share price of the Company is purely market driven.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For, DEEP INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Deep CH4 Limited)

Shilpa Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M No: A34516





Email: info@deepindustries.com Website: www.deepindustries.com CIN: L14292GJ2006PLC049371





Oil & Gas Field Services

**December 18, 2021** 

To,
Corporate Relations Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
2nd Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
SCRIP CODE: 543288

To,
Corporate Relations Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (É),
Mumbai – 400 051.
SYMBOL: DEEPINDS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Announcement in respect of Letter of Award received from Vedanta Limited

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received Letter of Award from Vedanta Limited for Integrated Oil & Gas Facility to be placed in single well pad at Jaya Field in Cambay Oalp Block and its operation and maintenance for a period of 3 years which was received by the Company via email on December 17, 2021 and the total estimated value of the said Award is approximate INR 83.53 Crores.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For, Deep Industries Limited (Formerly known as Deep CH4 Limited)

Roshni Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer







December 29, 2021

To,
Corporate Relations Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
2nd Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
SCRIP CODE: 543288

To,
Corporate Relations Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051.
SYMBOL: DEEPINDS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Announcement in respect of Letter of Award received from GSPC LNG Limited (GLL)

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received Letter of Award from GSPC LNG Limited (GLL) for hiring of Gas Compression Services ("MSO Package") at GSPC LNG Terminal, Mundra, Gujarat, India for a period of 5 years which was received by the Company on December 29, 2021 and the total estimated value of the said Award is approximate INR 44.40 Crores.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For, Deep Industries Limited (Formerly known as Deep CH4 Limited)

Roshni Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Office





